

No. 11-1447

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
COY A. KOONTZ, JR.,

Petitioner,

v.

ST. JOHNS RIVER WATER
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
Supreme Court Of Florida**

—◆—
**BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF OWNERS'
COUNSEL OF AMERICA
IN SUPPORT OF THE PETITIONER**

—◆—
ROBERT H. THOMAS
Counsel of Record
DAMON KEY LEONG KUPCHAK HASTERT
1003 Bishop Street, 16th Floor
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813
(808) 531-8031
rht@hawaiilawyer.com

*Counsel for Amicus Curiae
Owners' Counsel of America*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. THE FIFTH AMENDMENT PROTECTS ALL PROPERTY, INCLUDING MONEY	5
II. COMPLIANCE WITH THE CONSTITUTION MAKES FOR BETTER PLANNING.....	13
CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Agins v. City of Tiburon</i> , 447 U.S. 255 (1980)	2
<i>Andrus v. Allard</i> , 444 U.S. 51 (1979).....	8
<i>Arkansas Game & Fish Comm'n v. United States</i> , No. 11-597 (cert. granted Apr. 2, 2012)	3
<i>Armstrong v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 40 (1960).....	8, 9, 10
<i>Babbitt v. Youpee</i> , 519 U.S. 234 (1997)	6
<i>Brown v. Legal Found. of Washington</i> , 538 U.S. 216 (2003).....	7, 11
<i>City of Monterey v. Del Monte Dunes at Monterey, Ltd.</i> , 526 U.S. 687 (1999)	2, 7
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374 (1994).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Eastern Enterprises v. Apfel</i> , 524 U.S. 498 (1998).....	7
<i>Ehrlich v. Culver City</i> , 911 P.2d 429 (Cal. 1996)	10, 15
<i>First English Evangelical Lutheran Church v. Los Angeles County</i> , 482 U.S. 304 (1987)	2, 13, 14
<i>Hodel v. Irving</i> , 481 U.S. 704 (1987).....	8
<i>Home Builders Ass'n v. City of Beavercreek</i> , 729 N.E.2d 349 (Ohio 2000).....	10
<i>Kaiser Aetna v. United States</i> , 444 U.S. 164 (1979).....	2
<i>Kelo v. City of New London</i> , 545 U.S. 469 (2005).....	2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Kimball Laundry Co. v. United States</i> , 338 U.S. 1 (1949).....	8
<i>Kirk v. The Denver Publishing Co.</i> , 818 P.2d 262 (Colo. 1991).....	9
<i>Koontz v. St. Johns River Water Mgmt. Dist.</i> , 77 So. 3d 1220 (Fla. 2011).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Lingle v. Chevron U.S.A., Inc.</i> , 544 U.S. 528 (2005).....	2, 6, 7
<i>Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CATV Corp.</i> , 458 U.S. 419 (1987).....	11
<i>Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council</i> , 505 U.S. 1003 (1992).....	2, 13, 14
<i>Lynch v. United States</i> , 292 U.S. 571 (1934)	8
<i>Minnesota v. Clover Leaf Creamery Co.</i> , 449 U.S. 456 (1981).....	12
<i>Nollan v. Cal. Coastal Comm’n</i> , 483 U.S. 825 (1987).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Palazzolo v. Rhode Island</i> , 533 U.S. 606 (2001)	2
<i>Phillips v. Washington Legal Found.</i> , 524 U.S. 156 (1998).....	8
<i>Pickering v. Board of Educ.</i> , 391 U.S. 563 (1968).....	7
<i>Preseault v. Interstate Commerce Comm’n</i> , 494 U.S. 1 (1990).....	2
<i>Ruckleshaus v. Monsanto</i> , 467 U.S. 986 (1984).....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>San Diego Gas & Elec. Co. v. City of San Diego</i> , 450 U.S. 621 (1981).....	4, 15
<i>San Remo Hotel, L.P. v. City and County of San Francisco</i> , 545 U.S. 323 (2005).....	2
<i>Sherbert v. Verner</i> , 374 U.S. 398 (1963)	7
<i>Smith v. Price Dev. Co.</i> , 125 P.3d 945 (Utah 2005)	10
<i>Stop the Beach Renourishment, Inc. v. Fla. Dep’t of Env’tl Protection</i> , 130 S. Ct. 2592 (2010).....	2
<i>Tahoe-Sierra Pres. Council, Inc. v. Tahoe Reg’l Planning Agency</i> , 535 U.S. 302 (2002).....	2
<i>Town of Flower Mound v. Stafford Estates Ltd. P’ship</i> , 135 S.W.3d 620 (Tex. 2004).....	10
<i>Trimen Dev. Co. v. King County</i> , 877 P.2d 187 (Wash. 1994).....	10
<i>Vill. of Euclid v. Ambler Realty Co.</i> , 272 U.S. 365 (1926).....	18
<i>Webb’s Fabulous Pharmacies, Inc. v. Beckwith</i> , 449 U.S. 155 (1980).....	6, 8, 10
<i>Williamson County Regional Planning Comm’n v. Hamilton Bank</i> , 473 U.S. 172 (1985).....	6
<i>Winter v. Natural Res. Def. Council</i> , 555 U.S. 7 (2008).....	2
<i>Yee v. City of Escondido</i> , 503 U.S. 519 (1992).....	2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
CONSTITUTIONS AND STATUTES	
U.S. CONST. AMEND. V	<i>passim</i>
IRC § 501(c)(6)	1
CAL. GOV'T CODE § 66601(a) (West 2012)	15
TREATISES AND ARTICLES	
Michael M. Berger, <i>Supreme Bait & Switch: The Ripeness Ruse in Regulatory Takings</i> , 3 WASH. U.J.L. & POLICY 99 (2000)	3
MICHAEL M. BERGER, TAKING SIDES ON TAKINGS ISSUES (Am. Bar Ass'n 2002)	3
Michael M. Berger & Gideon Kanner, <i>Thoughts on the White River Junction Manifesto: A Reply to the "Gang of Five's" Views on Just Compensation for Regulatory Taking of Property</i> , 9 LOY. L.A.L. REV. 685 (1986)	3
WILLIAM G. BLAKE, THE LAW OF EMINENT DOMAIN – A FIFTY STATE SURVEY (Am. Bar Ass'n 2012)	3
DAVID L. CALLIES, PRESERVING PARADISE: WHY REGULATION WON'T WORK (1994)	18
David L. Callies & Julie A. Tappendorf, <i>Unconstitutional Land Development Conditions and the Development Agreement Solution: Bargaining for Public Facilities After Nollan and Dolan</i> , 51 CASE W. RES. L. REV. 663 (2001)	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
Ann E. Carlson & Daniel Pollack, <i>Takings on the Ground: How the Supreme Court’s Takings Jurisprudence Affects Local Land Use Decisions</i> , 35 U.C. DAVIS L. REV. 103 (2001).....	15, 16, 17, 18
JAMES W. ELY, THE GUARDIAN OF EVERY OTHER RIGHT: A CONSTITUTIONAL HISTORY OF PROPERTY RIGHTS (2d ed. 1998).....	1
John Fee, <i>The Takings Clause as a Comparative Right</i> , 76 S. CAL. L. REV. 1003 (2003).....	11
LESLIE A. FIELDS, COLORADO EMINENT DOMAIN PRACTICE (2008).....	3
Steven P. Frank, <i>Yes in My Backyard: Developers, Government and Communities Working Together Through Development Agreements and Community Benefit Agreements</i> , 42 IND. L. REV. 227 (2009).....	17
JOHN HAMILTON, KANSAS REAL ESTATE PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE HANDBOOK (2009).....	3
JOHN HAMILTON & DAVID M. RAPP, LAW AND PROCEDURE OF EMINENT DOMAIN IN THE 50 STATES (Am. Bar Ass’n 2010).....	3
Gideon Kanner, <i>Making Laws and Sausages: A Quarter-Century Retrospective of Penn Central Transportation Co. v. City of New York</i> , 13 WM. & MARY BILL OF RTS. J. 679 (2005).....	3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
Michael Rikon, <i>Moving the Cat into the Hat: The Pursuit of Fairness in Condemnation, or, Whatever Happened to Creating a “Partnership of Planning?”</i> , 4 ALB. GOV’T L. REV. 154 (2011)	3
Randall A. Smith, <i>Eminent Domain After Kelo and Katrina</i> , 53 LA. BAR J. 363 (2006)	4
Kathleen M. Sullivan, <i>Unconstitutional Conditions</i> , 102 HARV. L. REV. 1415 (1989)	6
ROBERT H. THOMAS, EMINENT DOMAIN: A HANDBOOK ON CONDEMNATION LAW (Am. Bar Ass’n 2011)	4
Robert H. Thomas, <i>et al.</i> , <i>Of Woodchucks and Prune Yards: A View of Judicial Takings From the Trenches</i> , 35 VT. L. REV. 437 (2010)	4
Jose F. Vera, <i>Sometimes an Impact Fee is Not Just an Impact Fee: The Possible Inequitable Application of Hawaii’s Impact Fee Statute to Foreign Investors</i> , 3 PAC. RIM LAW & POLICY J. 465 (1995)	18
